Ì	بالل	D
<u> </u>	13	0

07-20-2001

PISO RECORDATION		
To the Honorable Cont 101784051 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Wizard Attachment Co., Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Steven R. Tayrien Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 12999 S. Parker Road, #121 City: Parker State: CO Zip: 80134	
. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: May 3, 2001	[] Yes [X] No	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/286,286 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s): 5,911,184	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark Ungerman Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20004-2615</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
BBYRNE 00000065 09286286		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached	

Mark Ungerman Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0282

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, wizard attachment CO., INC (Assigner) has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Steven R. TAYRIEN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest in and to this invention relating to the subject maner set forth in the Patents and Patent Applications, indentified in Exhibit A hereto, in and to such Patents and Patent Applications including any and all provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof and mand to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

11-6-00

WIZARD ATTACHMENT CO., INC.

Name: Steven R. Tayrien

Title: President

013540

SCHEDULE

United States

<u>Title</u>
Sewing Machine Guide
Sewing Machine Accessory

Application Serial No. 08/953,625 09/286,286

Patent No. 5,911,184

PCT

<u>Title</u> Sewing Machine Guide Application Serial No. PCT/US98/21680

Publication No. WO99/208323

Europe

<u>Title</u> Sewing Machine Guide Application Serial No. 98951066.4-2314

Patent No.

PATENT REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 07/13/2001